



BSHC Circular Letter 3/2023 24 February 2023

## BALTIC SEA HYDROGRAPHIC COMMISSION (BSHC) APPROVAL OF THE BSBDWG TOR and RoP

## References:

- A. BSHC CL2/2023 dated 26 January 2023 CALL FOR APPROVAL OF THE BSBDWG ToR and RoP
- B. The revised BSBDWG ToR and RoP dated 24 February 2023, Appendix A.

Dear Hydrographer,

- 1. Reference A proposed the approval of the revised BSBDWG ToR and RoP.
- **2.** As a BSHC chair I thank the BSHC Member States that replied to Reference A: Denmark, Finland, Germany, Latvia, Lithuania, Poland and Sweden.
- **3.** All Member States that replied approved the revised BSBDWG ToR and RoP as proposed in Reference A. No comments was included.
- **4.** As result of the voting, the revised BSBDWG ToR and RoP has been approved.

Yours sincerely

Rainer Mustaniemi

Pillert

Chair of the Baltic Sea Hydrographic Commission